10/14/2016 504052024

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4098688

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
NICOLE BERDY	10/14/2016
KONSTANTIN DOTCHKOFF	10/14/2016
ARJMAND SAMUEL	10/14/2016
AFFAN DAR	10/14/2016

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MICROSOFT TECHNOLOGY LICENSING, LLC
Street Address:	ONE MICROSOFT WAY
City:	REDMOND
State/Country:	WASHINGTON
Postal Code:	98052

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15294675

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (425)633-2422

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 425-707-9382

Email: docketing@chin-ip.com

Correspondent Name: MICROSOFT CORPORATION

ONE MICROSOFT WAY Address Line 1:

Address Line 4: **REDMOND, WASHINGTON 98052**

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	360729.01
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DAVIN CHIN
SIGNATURE:	/Davin Chin/
DATE SIGNED:	10/14/2016

Total Attachments: 8

source=360729-01-Assignments#page1.tif source=360729-01-Assignments#page2.tif source=360729-01-Assignments#page3.tif

> **PATENT** REEL: 040024 FRAME: 0515 504052024

source=360729-01-Assignments#page4.tif
source=360729-01-Assignments#page5.tif
source=360729-01-Assignments#page6.tif
source=360729-01-Assignments#page7.tif
source=360729-01-Assignments#page8.tif

PATENT REEL: 040024 FRAME: 0516

I Nicole Berdy ("ASSIGNOR") am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of subject matter ("INVENTION") disclosed and/or claimed in a patent application entitled "IOT PROVISIONING SERVICE" ("APPLICATION"), which: will be filed. ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes, and requests, ASSIGNEE'S legal representative, Microsoft Technology Licensing, LLC, One Microsoft Way, Redmond, Washington 98052 (ASSIGNEE'S LEGAL REPRESENTATIVES), to insert here in parentheses (filed 15/294,675 by on Oct. 14, 2016 and given Application No. the following Office U.S. Patent and Trademark Office this APPLICATION's Application No., filing date, and Office, when known; was filed on _____ and was given Application No ______ by the following Office " Microsoft Technology Licensing, LLC, a Washington limited liability company, on behalf of itself and its successors and assigns ("ASSIGNEE"), is entitled to, and is desirous of acquiring, the entire and exclusive rights, title and interest, including the right of priority, in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such as continuing applications, in whole or in part, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES")); ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes, and requests, ASSIGNEE'S LEGAL REPRESENTATIVES to insert the Application No., filing date, and Office into the following table for any APPLICATION DERIVATIVES after they are known; Application No. Filing Date Office

MS Docket No.: <u>360729.01</u>

MS Docket No.: <u>360729.01</u>

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by the ASSIGNOR, the ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to the ASSIGNEE, ASSIGNOR's entire and exclusive rights, title and interest, including the right of priority, in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such as continuing applications, in whole or in part, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES"));

ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES), for litigation regarding letters patent derived therefrom, and for the purpose of protecting and perfecting title to the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES).

Micole Berdy Nicole Berdy	14 Oct 2016 Date
Printed Name in English	Drinted Name in Native Language
	Printed Name in Native Language (if other than English)

PATEN	Γ ASSIGNMENT	MS Docket No.: <u>360729</u>	.01
	("INVENTION") disclo	original inventor or an original osed and/or claimed in a pa CE" ("APPLICATION"), which:	-
ASSIGNEE'S leg LLC, One Micro LEGAL REPRESE on Oct. 14, 20 the following	al representative, Micsoft Way, Redmond, WENTATIVES), to insert 16 and given Appl Office U.S. Paten	authorizes, and requests, rosoft Technology Licensing, ashington 98052 (ASSIGNEE'S here in parentheses (filed ication No. 15/294,675 by and Trademark Office) this date, and Office, when known;	
		was given Application ice "";	
behalf of itself and its success of acquiring, the entire and priority, in the INVENTION an derived therefrom, such as o	sors and assigns ("ASSI exclusive rights, title d the APPLICATION (are ontinuing applications	nington limited liability compan GNEE"), is entitled to, and is des and interest, including the rig and all other applications and pa s, in whole or in part, in and fo es ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES"	irous ht of tents r the
to insert the Application No	., filing date, and Off	ASSIGNEE'S LEGAL REPRESENTATION ice into the following table for	
APPLICATION DERIVATIVES af			1
Application No.	Filing Date	Office	

Page 1 of 2

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by the ASSIGNOR, the ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to the ASSIGNEE, ASSIGNOR's entire and exclusive rights, title and interest, including the right of priority, in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such as continuing applications, in whole or in part, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES"));

ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES), for litigation regarding letters patent derived therefrom, and for the purpose of protecting and perfecting title to the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES).

Buf	10/14/16
Inventor's Signature	Date
Konstantin Dotchkoff	
Printed Name in English	Printed Name in Native Language
	(if other than English)

MS Docket No.: 360729.01

	PATENT ASS	IGNMENT	MS Docket No.:	<u>360729.01</u>
inventor of sub	oject matter ("INV	OR") am the original ENTION") disclosed a ONING SERVICE" ("A	nd/or claimed i	n a patent
ASS LLC LEC on the	GIGNEE'S legal report. One Microsoft Was GAL REPRESENTATIOCT. 14, 2016 following Office	IGNOR hereby authoresentative, Microsoft by, Redmond, Washingtovers), to insert here and given Application by U.S. Patent and Traction No., filing date, and	Technology Licer ton 98052 (ASSIG in parentheses No. 15/294,67 rademark Office)	nsing, NEE'S (filed '5 by this
		and was gi		,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,
behalf of itself ar of acquiring, the priority, in the IN derived therefrom United States, its	nd its successors and exclusive entire and exclusive exclusive and the many such as continus territories, and all	ng, LLC, a Washington d assigns ("ASSIGNEE"), ive rights, title and in APPLICATION (and all oing applications, in who foreign countries ("APF, and requests, ASSIGN	is entitled to, and terest, including ther applications tole or in part, in PLICATION DERIVA	d is desirous the right of and patents and for the ATIVES"));
	plication No., filing	date, and Office into	the following to	able for any
Application No.	***************************************	ing Date	Office	

MS Docket No.: 360729.01

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by the ASSIGNOR, the ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to the ASSIGNEE, ASSIGNOR's entire and exclusive rights, title and interest, including the right of priority, in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such as continuing applications, in whole or in part, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES"));

ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES), for litigation regarding letters patent derived therefrom, and for the purpose of protecting and perfecting title to the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES).

aymand	10/14/16.
Inventor's Signature	Date
Arjmand Samuel	
Printed Name in English	Printed Name in Native Language
	(if other than English)

MS Docket No.: 360729.01

I Affan Dar ("ASSIGNOR") am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of subject matter ("INVENTION") disclosed and/or claimed in a patent application entitled " IOT PROVISIONING SERVICE" ("APPLICATION"), which:

\boxtimes	will b	e filed.	ASSIGNOR	hereby	authorizes,	and requ	uests,
					osoft Techno		_
	LLC, O	ne Microso	oft Way, Redr	nond, Wa	shington 980)52 (ASSIG	NEE'S
					here in pai		
	the fo	llowing	Office U.S.	Patent a	and Tradema	rk Office	this
			_		ate, and Offic		
	was file	ed on		and	was given Ap	plication	
	No		by the follow	ving Offic	ce "		#,

Microsoft Technology Licensing, LLC, a Washington limited liability company, on behalf of itself and its successors and assigns ("ASSIGNEE"), is entitled to, and is desirous of acquiring, the entire and exclusive rights, title and interest, including the right of priority, in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such as continuing applications, in whole or in part, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES"));

ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes, and requests, ASSIGNEE'S LEGAL REPRESENTATIVES to insert the Application No., filing date, and Office into the following table for any APPLICATION DERIVATIVES after they are known:

Filing Date	Office	
West of the second seco		
	-	
·		
	×	
		(*************************************

		30000000000000000000000000000000000000
an and a second an		
	Filing Date	

Page 1 of 2



MS Docket No.: 360729.01

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by the ASSIGNOR, the ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to the ASSIGNEE, ASSIGNOR's entire and exclusive rights, title and interest, including the right of priority, in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such as continuing applications, in whole or in part, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES"));

ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES), for litigation regarding letters patent derived therefrom, and for the purpose of protecting and perfecting title to the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES).

Inventor's Signature

Affan Dar

Printed Name in English

Printed Name in Native Language
(if other than English)